

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21185/2011

GURSHAVINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALTEJ KAUR @ GURJIT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 19/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance, petitioner has to file outcome of dasti service before 31.8.2012. Petitioner is permitted to serve dasti notice at better and correct address, in that case, such address is to be disclosed on record with proof of service.

If proper proof of service is not filed before 31.8.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

While passing such order, learned counsel for the petitioner has pointed out that he does not know the

Item No.28

-2-

whereabouts of the respondents and asking for alternative options. It is for the litigant and their Advocates to select the appropriate mode of service.

List the matter as per the above directions.

|
|
|

|
|
|

|
REGISTRAR
|

(S.G. SHAH)

|
|
|