

f
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21185/2011

GURSHAVINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALTEJ KAUR @ GURJIT KAUR
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Md. Asfar H. Warsi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the respondent.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R.KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|