

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21185/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 10/03/2011 in FAO No.208/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURSHAVINDER SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALTEJ KAUR @ GURJIT KAUR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Asfar Heyat, Adv.
Ms. Amita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on a direction, has asked his client as to how much he is prepared to pay to put an end to the dispute. Learned counsel submits that petitioner is an agriculturist, who owns 8 acres of land. His total income is about Rs.2 lakhs gross per year. In any event, the petitioner is prepared to pay a lump sum amount of Rs.5 lakh (Rupees five lakh) to conclude the dispute between the parties.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks a short adjournment to take instructions.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

Let the parties be present on the next date of hearing.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|