

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21185/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2011 in FAO No.208/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURSHAVINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALTEJ KAUR @ GURJIT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Harsha Vinoy, Adv.
Ms. Amita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mr.O.P. Kamboj, Adv.
Mr. Sudershan Goel, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed that, in the interest of justice, the parties may be referred to Mediation Centre of the Supreme Court to seek an amicable resolution of their disputes.

In view of the request made by learned counsel for the parties, the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre of the Supreme Court on 18.02.2014 to make an effort for amicable resolution of their disputes.

The learned mediator shall send report to this Court by 25.02.2014.

List the matter before the Court along with the mediation report on 03.03.2014.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master

| | (Saroj Saini)
| | Court Master